
2022-23 Basketball Schedule & Results 

Date Opponent JVG JVB VG VB 

    
Final 
Score 

Overall 
Record 
Region 

Final 
Score 

Overall 
Record 
Region 

Final 
Score 

Overall 
Record 
Region 

Final 
Score 

Overall 
Record 
Region 

(Tu) Nov 29 @ King's 5:00 No JVG   35-19 1-0 34-5 1-0 58-30 1-0 

(Tu) Dec 6 Marlboro 20-11 1-0 28-44 1-1 36-16 2-0 60-36 2-0 

(Th) Dec 8 @ Aynor 6:00 - Varsity Only 35-14 3-0 51-33 3-0 

(F) Dec 9 King's 5:00 No JVG   53-12 2-1 48-30 4-0 62-24 4-0 

(Th) Dec 15 
Gilbert Construction Golden Eagles Invitational 

VG vs Dillon @ 7:00, VB vs Green Sea-Floyds @ 8:30 
31-32 4-1 79-21 5-0 

(F) Dec 16 
Gilbert Construction Golden Eagles Invitational 

VG vs Aynor @ 7:00, VB vs Lau. Manning @ 8:30 
37-21 5-1 64-49 6-0 

(M) Dec 19 Carver's Bay Tournament - Varsity Boys vs Bridges Prep @ 3:30 60-49 7-0 

(Tu) Dec 20 Carver's Bay Tournament - Varsity Boys vs Calhoun Falls @ 11:30 33-41 7-1 

(W) Dec 21 Carver's Bay Tournament - Varsity Boys vs Allendale-Fairfax @ 11:00 42-33  8-1 
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 (Tu) Jan 3 Lee 19-26 1-1 27-19 3-1    52-31 9-1 

 (Th) Jan 5 
@ Laurence 

Manning 
 21-16 2-1 27-50 3-2 29-28 6-1 38-48 9-2 

 (F) Jan 6 @ Marlboro 10-28  2-2 29-37 3-3 46-17 7-1 65-46 10-2 

(Tu) Jan 10 Carolina* 27-5  
3-2; 
1-0 

35-37 

2OT 

3-4; 
0-1 

52-31 
8-1; 
1-0 

55-33 
11-2; 
1-0 

 (F) Jan 13 @ Williamsburg* 34-13  
4-2; 
2-0 

15-26 
3-5; 
0-2 

37-33 
9-1; 
2-0 

54-33 
12-2; 
2-0 

 (Sa) Jan 14 Spartanburg Christian 1:00 - Varsity Only 49-4  10-1 34-20 13-2 

 (F) Jan 20 FCS* 19-5  
5-2; 
3-0 

31-28 
4-5; 
1-2 

38-28 
11-1; 
3-0 

55-47 
14-2; 
3-0 

(Tu) Jan 24  @ DCS  31-15 6-2 29-67 4-6 54-16 12-1 59-65 14-3 

(F) Jan 27  @ Carolina* 35-10 
7-2; 
4-0  

17-39 
4-7; 
1-3 

 51-31 
13-1; 
4-0 

 51-38 
15-3; 
4-0 

 (Tu) Jan 31 Williamsburg*  23-11 
8-2; 
5-0 

29-20 
5-7; 
2-3 

34-18 
14-1; 
5-0 

45-23 
16-3; 
5-0 

(F) Feb 3 MB Christian*  28-10 
9-2; 
6-0 

29-32 
5-8; 
2-4 

28-23 
15-1; 
6-0 

52-57 
16-4; 
5-1 

(Tu) Feb 7 @ FCS* 15-8 
10-2; 
7-0 

24-42 
5-9; 
2-5 

35-18 
16-1; 
7-0 

53-46 
17-4; 
6-1 

(F) Feb 10 DCS 24-13 11-2  30-45 5-10 45-26 17-1 64-62 18-4 

(M) Feb 13 
JV Tourney 
JVG @ 6:00 

21-15 12-2   JVG vs Florence Christian @ Carolina 

(Tu) Feb 14 @ MB Christian* Varsity Only - 6:00 37-17 
18-1; 
8-0 

40-47 
18-5; 
6-2 



AAA State Tournament 

Date Opponent VG VB 

    
Final 
Score 

Overall 
Record 

Final 
Score 

Overall 
Record 

(Sa) Feb. 18 
Varsity Boys vs Spartanburg Christian - 1:30  

@ Sumter Civic Center  
54-44 19-5 

(M) Feb. 20 
Varsity Girls vs John Paul II - 3:30 

@ Heathwood Hall 
42-37 19-1    

(M) Feb. 20 
Varsity Boys vs Hilton Head Christian - 5:00 

@ Heathwood Hall 
38-50 19-6 

 (W) Feb. 22 
Varsity Girls vs Hilton Head Christian - 3:30 

@ Sumter Civic Center 
24-54 19-2    

* - Denotes SCISA Region II-AAA game       4:00 start time unless otherwise noted 

 

B Team Boys Schedule 

Day Date Opponent Time Score 

Thursday January 26 King's 6:00 L 

 Monday January 30 Lee 6:00 W 

 Wednesday February 1 @ Lee 6:00 W 

 Saturday February 4 @ Carolina 11:00 W 

 Thursday February 9 @ King's 6:00 L 

 

 



 

 
 



 

 


