2022-23 Basketball Schedule & Results									
Date	Opponent	J۱	/G	JVB		VG		VB	
		Final Score	Overall Record Region	Final Score	Overall Record Region	Final Score	Overall Record Region	Final Score	Overall Record Region
(Tu) Nov 29	@ King's 5:00	No J	VG	35-19	1-0	34-5	1-0	58-30	1-0
(Tu) Dec 6	Marlboro	20-11	1-0	28-44	1-1	36-16	2-0	60-36	2-0
(Th) Dec 8	@ Ayn	or 6:00	- Varsity	Only		35-14	3-0	51-33	3-0
(F) Dec 9	King's 5:00	No J	VG	53-12	2-1	48-30	4-0	62-24	4-0
(Th) Dec 15	Gilbert Construct VG vs Dillon @ 7:00		_			31-32	4-1	79-21	5-0
(F) Dec 16		Gilbert Construction Golden Eagles Invitational G vs Aynor @ 7:00, VB vs Lau. Manning @ 8:30			37-21	5-1	64-49	6-0	
(M) Dec 19	Carver's Bay To	ourname	<i>nt</i> - Vars	ity Boys	vs Bridge:	s Prep @ 3:30		60-49	7-0
(Tu) Dec 20	Carver's Bay Tou	ırnamer	nt - Varsi	ty Boys v	s Calhour	Falls @	11:30	33-41	7-1
(W) Dec 21	Carver's Bay Tour	nament	- Varsity	Boys vs	Allendale-	-Fairfax (	@ 11:00	42-33	8-1
Date	Opponent	J\	/G	J\	/B	1	/G	V	В
		Final Score	Overall Record <i>Region</i>	Final Score	Overall Record Region	Final Score	Overall Record Region	Final Score	Overall Record <i>Region</i>
(Tu) Jan 3	Lee	19-26	1-1	27-19	3-1			52-31	9-1
(Th) Jan 5	@ Laurence Manning	21-16	2-1	27-50	3-2	29-28	6-1	38-48	9-2
(F) Jan 6	@ Marlboro	10-28	2-2	29-37	3-3	46-17	7-1	65-46	10-2
(Tu) Jan 10	Carolina*	27-5	3-2; <i>1-0</i>	35-37 2OT	3-4; <i>0-1</i>	52-31	8-1; <i>1-0</i>	55-33	11-2; <i>1-0</i>
(F) Jan 13	@ Williamsburg*	34-13	4-2; <i>2-0</i>	15-26	3-5; <i>0-2</i>	37-33	9-1; <i>2-0</i>	54-33	12-2; <i>2-0</i>
(Sa) Jan 14	Spartanburg	Christiar	1:00 - '	Varsity O	nly	49-4	10-1	34-20	13-2
(F) Jan 20	FCS*	19-5	5-2; <i>3-0</i>	31-28	4-5; <i>1-2</i>	38-28	11-1; <i>3-0</i>	55-47	14-2; <i>3-0</i>
(Tu) Jan 24	@ DCS	31-15	6-2	29-67	4-6	54-16	12-1	59-65	14-3
(F) Jan 27	@ Carolina*	35-10	7-2; <i>4-0</i>	17-39	4-7; <i>1-3</i>	51-31	13-1; <i>4-0</i>	51-38	15-3; <i>4-0</i>
(Tu) Jan 31	Williamsburg*	23-11	8-2; <i>5-0</i>	29-20	5-7; <i>2-3</i>	34-18	14-1; <i>5-0</i>	45-23	16-3; <i>5-0</i>
(F) Feb 3	MB Christian*	28-10	9-2; <i>6-0</i>	29-32	5-8; <i>2-4</i>	28-23	15-1; <i>6-0</i>	52-57	16-4; <i>5-1</i>
(Tu) Feb 7	@ FCS*	15-8	10-2; <i>7-0</i>	24-42	5-9; <i>2-5</i>	35-18	16-1; <i>7-0</i>	53-46	17-4; <i>6-1</i>
(F) Feb 10	DCS	24-13	11-2	30-45	5-10	45-26	17-1	64-62	18-4
(M) Feb 13	JV Tourney JVG @ 6:00	21-15	12-2	JVG vs Florence Christian @ Carolina					
(Tu) Feb 14	@ MB Christian*		Varsity (	Only - 6:0	0	37-17	18-1; <i>8-0</i>	40-47	18-5; <i>6-2</i>

AAA State Tournament					
Date	Opponent VG			VB	
		Final Score	Overall Record	Final Score	Overall Record
(Sa) Feb. 18	Yarsity Boys vs Spartanburg Christian - 1:30  @ Sumter Civic Center			54-44	19-5
(M) Feb. 20	Varsity Girls vs John Paul II - 3:30  @ Heathwood Hall  42-37				
(M) Feb. 20	b. 20 Varsity Boys vs Hilton Head Christian - 5:00  @ Heathwood Hall			38-50	19-6
(W) Feb. 22	Varsity Girls vs Hilton Head Christian - 3:30  @ Sumter Civic Center	24-54	19-2		
* - Denotes SCISA Region II-AAA game 4:00 start time unless otherwise noted					

B Team Boys Schedule					
Day	Date	Opponent	Time	Score	
Thursday	January 26	King's	6:00	L	
Monday	January 30	Lee	6:00	W	
Wednesday	February 1	@ Lee	6:00	W	
Saturday	February 4	@ Carolina	11:00	W	
Thursday	February 9	@ King's	6:00	L	

Pee Dee Academy "Golden Eagles" 2023 B Team Boys Basketball Roster				
Number				
5	Carter Richardson	6		
10	Ridge Tucker	6		
11	Hayes Williamson	6		
14	Avery Robinette	7		
15	Jesse Smith	7		
20	Cain Ellis	6		
23	Myers Whittington	6		
24	Jack Carmichael	6		
32	Neal Byrd	7		
33	Joseph Connor	7		
34	Rivers Tucker	6		

## Pee Dee Academy "Golden Eagles" 2022-23 Varsity Boys Basketball Roster

#	Player	Class
0	Hughes Elvington	Jr.
2	Landon Brigman	Jr.
4	Miles Trussell	So.
5	Colby Richardson	So.
11	Jamison Rogers	So.
13	Bennett Causey	So.
14	Peyton Hardee	Sr.
21	Hudson Spivey	Sr.
23	Griffin Wilbanks	Jr.
24	Landon Nobles	Jr.

Head Coach: Kyle Drew
Assistant Coach: Logan Rogers
Athletic Director: Lon Spivey
Assistant Athletic Director: Jonathan King

## Pee Dee Academy Golden Eagles 2022-2023 Varsity Girls Basketball Roster

Toll Toll raisity on a pasketban Rester				
#	Name	Grade		
3	Anna Hasty	Junior		
4	Claire Eskridge	Sophomore		
5	Kyndal Larymore	Sophomore		
10	Lizzie McCaskill	Junior		
11	Sydney King	Freshman		
12	Caroline Elvington	Sophomore		
13	Ava Fowler	Senior		
20	Meredith Larrimore	Freshmen		
22	Rebecca Hammond	Sophomore		
23	Jordan Perritt	Senior		
24	Abby Johnson	Senior		
30	Kaylin Davis	Sophomore		

2022-23 JV Boys Basketball Roster				
Ethan Carroll	Sophomore			
Storm Garris	Sophomore			
Ryan Hucks	Sophomore			
Caden Owens	Sophomore			
Jake Rogers	Sophomore			
Owen Turner	Sophomore			
Patch Adams	Freshman			
Tristan Heckman	Freshman			
Lucas Rogers	8 <sup>th</sup>			
Miles Wiggins	8 <sup>th</sup>			
Avery Robinette	7 <sup>th</sup>			
Jesse Smith	7 <sup>th</sup>			
Head Coach: Jonathan King				
Assistants: BJ Larymore, Frank Drew				

## Pee Dee Academy Golden Eagles 2022-2023 JV Girls Basketball Roster

#	Name	Grade
3	Madison Baxley	10th
4	Catherine Ficik	9th
10	Shelley Lane	7 <sup>th</sup>
11	Myra Baxley	7 <sup>th</sup>
12	Sophie Merritt	10th
13	Nylee Causey	9th
20	Kayden Pearson	7 <sup>th</sup>
22	Dinah Johnson	6 <sup>th</sup>
23	Katie Estes	10th
35	Maddie Coward	9 <sup>th</sup>
45	Mackenzie Lane	9th